Skip to content

King Fire Update: The King Fire is currently at 87,592 acres with 18% containment. Smoke advisory remains in effect, Public Health consulting with schools. More »

Language Translation Disclaimer

 As a convenience to those who live and work here, the County links to Google Translation which provides an automated translation of the website. The tool is not perfect, and the context of the text may not be taken into account when it is translated. As a result, sometimes the translation may lose some of its intended meaning. Therefore, the County of Placer cannot guarantee the accuracy of the converted text. Where there is any question, the English version is always the authoritative version of the website.

Some items on the site may not be translated, such as images containing text, documents, maps, and web page elements. In addition, some features on the site may not work in the translated versions. If you

Placer County offers this information as a convenience to Web site visitors and does not endorse the service or guarantee its quality.

Top